
Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Varsity Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 58% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Wahlert 51 2 6 10 16 17 18 45 20:00.8 1:28.5
2 Hempstead 69 1 5 11 22 30 35 39 20:11.9 2:29.4
3 Dubuque Senior 94 4 20 21 23 26 31 40 20:40.5 1:54.1
4 Cedar Falls 95 12 13 14 27 29 34 36 20:46.0 1:09.2
5 Pleasant Valley 101 9 15 24 25 28 32 37 20:49.9 1:25.2
6 Western Dubuque 105 7 8 19 33 38 43 44 20:47.2 2:20.1
7 Clinton 179 3 41 42 46 47 48 49 22:35.4 5:24.3

Incomplete Teams: Waterloo West

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Wahlert
2 Gabby Moran, 12 19:15.8 6:12
6 Alix Oliver, 12 19:27.0 6:16
10 Ellie Meyer, 11 20:02.0 6:27
16 Ellie Kirby, 11 20:34.5 6:37
17 Lilah Takes, 10 20:44.3 6:40
18 Alana Duggan, 11 20:46.6 6:41
45 Kathryn Cushman, 11 23:32.7 7:35

Total Time = 1:40:03.6     Total Places = 51

2. Hempstead
1 Keelee Leitzen, 9 19:04.6 6:08
5 Brooke O'Brien, 10 19:26.1 6:15
11 Julia Gehl, 9 20:03.1 6:27
22 Audrey Franklin, 12 20:51.4 6:43
30 Ellie Hermiston, 9 21:33.9 6:56
35 Emily Richter, 12 21:52.9 7:03
39 Natalie Schlichte, 10 22:12.7 7:09

Total Time = 1:40:59.1     Total Places = 69

3. Dubuque Senior
4 Izzy Gorton, 12 19:23.9 6:15
20 Hanna Walsh, 12 20:49.3 6:42
21 Lucia Nelson, 12 20:51.2 6:43
23 Leah Klatatauskas, 9 20:59.9 6:45
26 Kaitlyn Miller, 9 21:18.0 6:51
31 Eva Wood, 12 21:36.8 6:57
40 Evelyn Jenkins, 12 22:13.2 7:09

Total Time = 1:43:22.3     Total Places = 94

4. Cedar Falls
12 Anna Scannell, 10 20:19.3 6:32
13 Amara Lytle, 12 20:20.3 6:33
14 Rachel Mandt, 10 20:21.5 6:33
27 Jules Fromm, 12 21:20.0 6:52
29 Sara Goodenbour, 12 21:28.5 6:55
34 Anna Becker, 9 21:51.4 7:02
36 Natalie DeGabriele, 12 21:53.0 7:03

Total Time = 1:43:49.6     Total Places = 95

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Pleasant Valley
9 Bella D'Antico, 10 19:58.8 6:26
15 Lizzie McVey, 11 20:24.6 6:34
24 Lexi Minard, 9 21:06.4 6:48
25 Ali Simpson, 12 21:15.7 6:51
28 Khushi Mehta, 10 21:24.0 6:53
32 Josie Case, 9 21:40.3 6:59
37 Molly Rawat, 11 21:56.6 7:04

Total Time = 1:44:09.5     Total Places = 101

6. Western Dubuque
7 Lauren Klein, 12 19:40.4 6:20
8 Alyssa Klein, 9 19:40.4 6:20
19 Audrey Biermann, 11 20:48.0 6:42
33 Amelia Klostermann, 12

21:46.6 7:01
38 Leah Digmann, 11 22:00.4 7:05
43 Isabella Graber, 10 22:32.6 7:15
44 Delaney Behning, 12 22:57.7 7:23

Total Time = 1:43:55.8     Total Places = 105

7. Clinton
3 Camryn Sattler, 9 19:17.9 6:13
41 Abby Struble, 11 22:28.1 7:14
42 Madelyn Robinson, 9 22:31.3 7:15
46 Sofia Tello, 11 23:57.3 7:43
47 Viviana Ramirez, 12 24:42.2 7:57
48 Anna Current, 10 25:13.6 8:07
49 Francesca Mascagni, 12

25:38.1 8:15
Total Time = 1:52:56.8     Total Places = 179



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Keelee Leitzen, 9 19:04.6 6:08 Hempstead
2 2 Gabby Moran, 12 19:15.8 6:12 Wahlert
3 3 Camryn Sattler, 9 19:17.9 6:13 Clinton
4 4 Izzy Gorton, 12 19:23.9 6:15 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Brooke O'Brien, 10 19:26.1 6:15 Hempstead
6 6 Alix Oliver, 12 19:27.0 6:16 Wahlert
7 7 Lauren Klein, 12 19:40.4 6:20 Western Dubuque
8 8 Alyssa Klein, 9 19:40.4 6:20 Western Dubuque
9 9 Bella D'Antico, 10 19:58.8 6:26 Pleasant Valley
10 10 Ellie Meyer, 11 20:02.0 6:27 Wahlert
11 11 Julia Gehl, 9 20:03.1 6:27 Hempstead
12 12 Anna Scannell, 10 20:19.3 6:32 Cedar Falls
13 13 Amara Lytle, 12 20:20.3 6:33 Cedar Falls
14 14 Rachel Mandt, 10 20:21.5 6:33 Cedar Falls
15 15 Lizzie McVey, 11 20:24.6 6:34 Pleasant Valley
16 16 Ellie Kirby, 11 20:34.5 6:37 Wahlert
17 17 Lilah Takes, 10 20:44.3 6:40 Wahlert
18 18 Alana Duggan, 11 20:46.6 6:41 Wahlert
19 19 Audrey Biermann, 11 20:48.0 6:42 Western Dubuque
20 20 Hanna Walsh, 12 20:49.3 6:42 Dubuque Senior
21 21 Lucia Nelson, 12 20:51.2 6:43 Dubuque Senior
22 22 Audrey Franklin, 12 20:51.4 6:43 Hempstead
23 23 Leah Klatatauskas, 9 20:59.9 6:45 Dubuque Senior
24 24 Lexi Minard, 9 21:06.4 6:48 Pleasant Valley
25 25 Ali Simpson, 12 21:15.7 6:51 Pleasant Valley
26 26 Kaitlyn Miller, 9 21:18.0 6:51 Dubuque Senior
27 27 Jules Fromm, 12 21:20.0 6:52 Cedar Falls
28 28 Khushi Mehta, 10 21:24.0 6:53 Pleasant Valley
29 29 Sara Goodenbour, 12 21:28.5 6:55 Cedar Falls
30 30 Ellie Hermiston, 9 21:33.9 6:56 Hempstead
31 31 Eva Wood, 12 21:36.8 6:57 Dubuque Senior
32 32 Josie Case, 9 21:40.3 6:59 Pleasant Valley

7:00 Pace
33 33 Amelia Klostermann, 12

21:46.6 7:01 Western Dubuque
34 34 Anna Becker, 9 21:51.4 7:02 Cedar Falls
35 35 Emily Richter, 12 21:52.9 7:03 Hempstead
36 36 Natalie DeGabriele, 12 21:53.0 7:03 Cedar Falls
37 37 Molly Rawat, 11 21:56.6 7:04 Pleasant Valley
38 38 Leah Digmann, 11 22:00.4 7:05 Western Dubuque
39 Brooklyn Francis, 9 22:07.1 7:07 Cedar Falls
40 39 Natalie Schlichte, 10 22:12.7 7:09 Hempstead
41 40 Evelyn Jenkins, 12 22:13.2 7:09 Dubuque Senior
42 41 Abby Struble, 11 22:28.1 7:14 Clinton
43 42 Madelyn Robinson, 9 22:31.3 7:15 Clinton
44 43 Isabella Graber, 10 22:32.6 7:15 Western Dubuque
45 Jaden Swarts, 10 22:32.6 7:15 Cedar Falls
46 Lydia Sommer, 10 22:37.8 7:17 Pleasant Valley
47 Ashley Lindquist, 11 22:45.9 7:20 Pleasant Valley
48 Victoria Knight, 12 22:48.6 7:20 Waterloo West
49 44 Delaney Behning, 12 22:57.7 7:23 Western Dubuque
50 Olivia Thul, 10 23:04.2 7:25 Western Dubuque
51 Morgan Miller, 12 23:09.4 7:27 Pleasant Valley
52 Carson Koerperick, 9 23:14.9 7:29 Western Dubuque
53 Ella Hertz, 10 23:18.9 7:30 Cedar Falls
54 45 Kathryn Cushman, 11 23:32.7 7:35 Wahlert
55 Hannah Hefel, 12 23:36.5 7:36 Wahlert
56 Anna Van Otterloo, 10 23:37.9 7:36 Wahlert
57 Kylie Nauman, 10 23:51.9 7:41 Western Dubuque
58 46 Sofia Tello, 11 23:57.3 7:43 Clinton
59 47 Viviana Ramirez, 12 24:42.2 7:57 Clinton

8:00 Pace
60 48 Anna Current, 10 25:13.6 8:07 Clinton
61 49 Francesca Mascagni, 12

25:38.1 8:15 Clinton



9:00 Pace
62 Emma Milder, 11 29:16.7 9:25 Clinton



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Varsity Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020

Mostly Cloudy 73°, S 6 MPH, 65% Humidit
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Cedar Falls 31 3 4 7 8 9 12 13
2 Hemsptead H S. 41 1 5 10 11 14 17 18
3 Pleasant Valley Hs 67 2 6 16 21 22 25 27
4 Wahlert Catholic 146 19 23 30 32 42
5 Western Dubuque 161 15 20 31 46 49 51 52
6 Dubuque Senior 162 26 28 33 35 40 44 45
7 Waterloo 179 24 36 37 39 43 47 48
8 Clinton 192 29 34 38 41 50 53 54

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
3 Alex Horstman, 11 15:58.8 5:09
4 Eli Smith, 12 16:07.2 5:11
7 Brayden Burnett, 11 16:13.6 5:13
8 Michael Goodenbour, 12

16:14.1 5:14
9 Joel Burris, 12 16:14.3 5:14
12 Tj Tomlyanovich, 12 16:27.0 5:18
13 Cooper Olsen, 12 16:37.9 5:21

Total Time = 1:20:48.0     Total Places = 31

2. Hemsptead H S.
1 Ryan Winger, 12 15:30.1 4:59
5 Owen Maloney, 12 16:08.6 5:12
10 Derek Leicht, 11 16:15.7 5:14
11 Mason Suarez, 12 16:20.6 5:16
14 Brady Blean, 11 16:41.4 5:22
17 Josh Davis, 12 16:45.8 5:24
18 Marcus Leitzen, 11 16:45.9 5:24

Total Time = 1:20:56.4     Total Places = 41

3. Pleasant Valley Hs
2 Kole Sommer, 12 15:51.6 5:06
6 Tarun Vedula, 11 16:12.9 5:13
16 Luke Knepp, 10 16:43.8 5:23
21 Jacob Mumey, 10 17:09.6 5:31
22 Grant Tebbe, 12 17:24.8 5:36
25 Shakir Davis, 12 17:40.1 5:41
27 Jacob Knepp, 12 17:41.6 5:42

Total Time = 1:23:22.7     Total Places = 67

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Wahlert Catholic
19 Nathan Munshower, 1216:50.4 5:25
23 Carter Hancock, 11 17:34.9 5:40
30 Brant Perry, 11 17:57.9 5:47
32 Abe Simcox, 10 18:06.3 5:50
42 Robbie Keller, 12 18:35.6 5:59

Total Time = 1:29:05.1     Total Places = 146

5. Western Dubuque
15 Cade Messer, 12 16:41.6 5:22
20 Eli Naumann, 11 17:05.6 5:30
31 Derek Fangmann, 10 17:59.7 5:48
46 Levi Meyer, 10 18:48.5 6:03
49 Drew Meyer, 10 19:01.1 6:07
51 Jacob Gottschalk, 12 19:13.9 6:11
52 Isaiah Hammerand, 10 19:31.4 6:17

Total Time = 1:29:36.5     Total Places = 161

6. Dubuque Senior
26 Robert Howes, 10 17:41.4 5:42
28 Jack Tonn, 11 17:51.4 5:45
33 Zach Kahle, 12 18:07.3 5:50
35 Ryan Klauer, 11 18:12.6 5:52
40 Nick Conforti, 10 18:33.5 5:58
44 Eli Smith, 10 18:39.6 6:00
45 Ty Printy, 11 18:47.3 6:03

Total Time = 1:30:26.2     Total Places = 162

7. Waterloo
24 Andrew Congdon, 11 17:35.0 5:40
36 Ian Lucas, 11 18:19.3 5:54
37 Andrew Tracy, 11 18:23.1 5:55
39 Preston Engstrom, 12 18:30.2 5:57
43 Kaelan Eilers, 11 18:38.9 6:00
47 Cooper Paxton, 10 18:57.5 6:06



48 Kaden Karns, 12 18:59.5 6:07
Total Time = 1:31:26.5     Total Places = 179

8. Clinton
29 Conner Sattler, 11 17:54.7 5:46
34 Ethan Buer, 11 18:11.8 5:51
38 Parker Sirna, 12 18:25.3 5:56
41 Luke Jennings, 10 18:34.8 5:59
50 Riley Mercado, 11 19:13.4 6:11
53 Jorge Dondiego, 12 19:45.4 6:21
54 Craig Mercado, 11 19:59.6 6:26

Total Time = 1:32:20.0     Total Places = 192

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Ryan Winger, 12 15:30.1 4:59 Hemsptead H S.
5:00 Pace

2 2 Kole Sommer, 12 15:51.6 5:06 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 Alex Horstman, 11 15:58.8 5:09 Cedar Falls
4 4 Eli Smith, 12 16:07.2 5:11 Cedar Falls
5 5 Owen Maloney, 12 16:08.6 5:12 Hemsptead H S.
6 6 Tarun Vedula, 11 16:12.9 5:13 Pleasant Valley Hs
7 7 Brayden Burnett, 11 16:13.6 5:13 Cedar Falls
8 8 Michael Goodenbour, 12

16:14.1 5:14 Cedar Falls
9 9 Joel Burris, 12 16:14.3 5:14 Cedar Falls
10 10 Derek Leicht, 11 16:15.7 5:14 Hemsptead H S.
11 11 Mason Suarez, 12 16:20.6 5:16 Hemsptead H S.
12 12 Tj Tomlyanovich, 12 16:27.0 5:18 Cedar Falls
13 13 Cooper Olsen, 12 16:37.9 5:21 Cedar Falls
14 14 Brady Blean, 11 16:41.4 5:22 Hemsptead H S.
15 15 Cade Messer, 12 16:41.6 5:22 Western Dubuque
16 16 Luke Knepp, 10 16:43.8 5:23 Pleasant Valley Hs
17 17 Josh Davis, 12 16:45.8 5:24 Hemsptead H S.
18 18 Marcus Leitzen, 11 16:45.9 5:24 Hemsptead H S.
19 19 Nathan Munshower, 1216:50.4 5:25 Wahlert Catholic
20 Jonathon O'Brien, 11 16:51.8 5:26 Hemsptead H S.
21 20 Eli Naumann, 11 17:05.6 5:30 Western Dubuque
22 George Holesinger, 11 17:05.8 5:30 Hemsptead H S.
23 21 Jacob Mumey, 10 17:09.6 5:31 Pleasant Valley Hs
24 Colby Cryer, 10 17:10.3 5:32 Cedar Falls
25 Colin Johnson, 10 17:20.8 5:35 Cedar Falls
26 22 Grant Tebbe, 12 17:24.8 5:36 Pleasant Valley Hs
27 Luke Hartman, 9 17:26.4 5:37 Cedar Falls
28 23 Carter Hancock, 11 17:34.9 5:40 Wahlert Catholic
29 24 Andrew Congdon, 11 17:35.0 5:40 Waterloo
30 25 Shakir Davis, 12 17:40.1 5:41 Pleasant Valley Hs
31 26 Robert Howes, 10 17:41.4 5:42 Dubuque Senior
32 27 Jacob Knepp, 12 17:41.6 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
33 Kalen Bunch, 12 17:43.6 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
34 Ethan Belby, 11 17:45.4 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 Matt Bender, 11 17:45.4 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
36 28 Jack Tonn, 11 17:51.4 5:45 Dubuque Senior
37 29 Conner Sattler, 11 17:54.7 5:46 Clinton
38 30 Brant Perry, 11 17:57.9 5:47 Wahlert Catholic
39 31 Derek Fangmann, 10 17:59.7 5:48 Western Dubuque
40 32 Abe Simcox, 10 18:06.3 5:50 Wahlert Catholic
41 33 Zach Kahle, 12 18:07.3 5:50 Dubuque Senior
42 34 Ethan Buer, 11 18:11.8 5:51 Clinton
43 35 Ryan Klauer, 11 18:12.6 5:52 Dubuque Senior
44 36 Ian Lucas, 11 18:19.3 5:54 Waterloo



45 37 Andrew Tracy, 11 18:23.1 5:55 Waterloo
46 38 Parker Sirna, 12 18:25.3 5:56 Clinton
47 39 Preston Engstrom, 12 18:30.2 5:57 Waterloo
48 40 Nick Conforti, 10 18:33.5 5:58 Dubuque Senior
49 41 Luke Jennings, 10 18:34.8 5:59 Clinton
50 42 Robbie Keller, 12 18:35.6 5:59 Wahlert Catholic

6:00 Pace
51 43 Kaelan Eilers, 11 18:38.9 6:00 Waterloo
52 44 Eli Smith, 10 18:39.6 6:00 Dubuque Senior
53 45 Ty Printy, 11 18:47.3 6:03 Dubuque Senior
54 46 Levi Meyer, 10 18:48.5 6:03 Western Dubuque
55 Owen Hull, 10 18:52.5 6:04 Dubuque Senior
56 Easton Stackis, 11 18:56.0 6:06 Dubuque Senior
57 47 Cooper Paxton, 10 18:57.5 6:06 Waterloo
58 48 Kaden Karns, 12 18:59.5 6:07 Waterloo
59 49 Drew Meyer, 10 19:01.1 6:07 Western Dubuque
60 Layton Ritter, 11 19:12.8 6:11 Waterloo
61 50 Riley Mercado, 11 19:13.4 6:11 Clinton
62 Josiah Wendland, 9 19:13.8 6:11 Waterloo
63 51 Jacob Gottschalk, 12 19:13.9 6:11 Western Dubuque
64 Ryan Bulver, 11 19:18.9 6:13 Waterloo
65 52 Isaiah Hammerand, 10 19:31.4 6:17 Western Dubuque
66 53 Jorge Dondiego, 12 19:45.4 6:21 Clinton
67 54 Craig Mercado, 11 19:59.6 6:26 Clinton
68 Ethan Hoefler, 12 20:15.1 6:31 Western Dubuque
69 Caden Coyle, 11 20:27.3 6:35 Western Dubuque
70 Brady Horsfall, 11 20:45.7 6:41 Western Dubuque
71 Owen Sander-Welzien, 10

20:55.1 6:44 Clinton
72 Mathew Determan, 11 21:21.7 6:52 Clinton

7:00 Pace
73 Connor Bates, 11 21:52.1 7:02 Clinton



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational JV Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 62% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 22 2 3 4 6 7 14 30 22:42.8 0:51.6
2 Hempstead 61 5 9 11 17 19 25 29 23:37.6 1:11.2
3 Pleasant Valley 72 8 10 13 20 21 24 26 23:51.2 1:08.4
4 Wahlert 98 12 15 16 23 32 34 35 24:26.8 2:29.0
5 Cedar Falls 119 1 22 28 31 37 40 43 24:55.5 4:22.8
6 Waterloo West 152 18 27 33 36 38 42 44 25:41.1 2:22.5
7 Western Dubuque 218 39 41 45 46 47 33:19.0 21:35.0

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, Clinton

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
2 Julianne Caceres, 11 22:17.3 7:10
3 Abigail Klapatauskas, 12

22:23.6 7:12
4 Alora Rapp Uptegraph, 12

22:40.8 7:18
6 Emma Chambers, 11 23:03.4 7:25
7 Caylie Kosanke, 11 23:08.8 7:27
14 Cali Rampton, 12 23:52.7 7:41
30 Reagan Whalen, 12 25:44.1 8:17

Total Time = 1:53:33.9     Total Places = 22

2. Hempstead
5 Kaylee Herrig, 11 23:01.8 7:25
9 Trinity Kessler, 11 23:17.8 7:30
11 Emily Onken, 11 23:26.0 7:33
17 Jamie Weidemann, 12 24:09.5 7:47
19 Amelia Benham, 12 24:12.9 7:48
25 Anna Gehl, 11 25:02.9 8:04
29 Ceccelia Darter, 11 25:25.5 8:11

Total Time = 1:58:08.0     Total Places = 61

3. Pleasant Valley
8 Riley Asselin, 10 23:17.5 7:30
10 Lauren McGovern, 11 23:19.1 7:30
13 Hannah McVey, 9 23:51.1 7:41
20 Skylar Tewkesbury, 9 24:22.3 7:51
21 Ali Mamros, 12 24:25.8 7:52
24 Beatrice Sears, 11 25:02.5 8:04
26 Macey McKinnon, 12 25:13.3 8:07

Total Time = 1:59:15.8     Total Places = 72

4. Wahlert
12 Josie Belken, 10 23:30.2 7:34
15 Emma Belken, 12 23:54.3 7:42
16 Anna Dehn, 9 23:55.0 7:42
23 Laura Cushman, 9 24:55.3 8:01
32 Lydia Foy, 10 25:59.2 8:22
34 Hannah Krapfl, 12 26:09.2 8:25
35 Caroline Hutchinson, 12

26:09.7 8:25

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 2:02:14.0     Total Places = 98

5. Cedar Falls
1 Paige Wageman, 11 22:08.2 7:07
22 Sydney Stokes, 11 24:41.2 7:57
28 Abby Townsend, 12 25:20.0 8:09
31 Cassidy Craig, 11 25:56.9 8:21
37 Maddie Knock, 11 26:31.0 8:32
40 Rebecca Funk, 11 26:36.0 8:34
43 Molly Boevers, 11 27:20.0 8:48

Total Time = 2:04:37.3     Total Places = 119

6. Waterloo West
18 Madison Tieskotter, 11 24:09.7 7:47
27 Alivia See, 12 25:16.7 8:08
33 Ajla Dzelic, 12 26:09.2 8:25
36 Eleanor Filippone, 12 26:17.7 8:28
38 Laura Hepworth, 12 26:32.1 8:32
42 Isabelle Stoffer, 11 27:10.6 8:45
44 Kathleen Hepworth, 1228:53.5 9:18

Total Time = 2:08:25.4     Total Places = 152

7. Western Dubuque
39 Macy Simon, 12 26:32.5 8:33
41 Elizabeth Graber, 12 26:39.7 8:35
45 Samantha Burds, 11 30:15.8 9:44
46 Ellie McDermott, 11 34:59.1 11:16
47 Lexi Kramer, 12 48:07.5 15:29

Total Time = 2:46:34.6     Total Places = 218



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Paige Wageman, 11 22:08.2 7:07 Cedar Falls
2 2 Julianne Caceres, 11 22:17.3 7:10 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Abigail Klapatauskas, 12

22:23.6 7:12 Dubuque Senior
4 4 Alora Rapp Uptegraph, 12

22:40.8 7:18 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Kaylee Herrig, 11 23:01.8 7:25 Hempstead
6 6 Emma Chambers, 11 23:03.4 7:25 Dubuque Senior
7 7 Caylie Kosanke, 11 23:08.8 7:27 Dubuque Senior
8 8 Riley Asselin, 10 23:17.5 7:30 Pleasant Valley
9 9 Trinity Kessler, 11 23:17.8 7:30 Hempstead
10 10 Lauren McGovern, 11 23:19.1 7:30 Pleasant Valley
11 11 Emily Onken, 11 23:26.0 7:33 Hempstead
12 12 Josie Belken, 10 23:30.2 7:34 Wahlert
13 13 Hannah McVey, 9 23:51.1 7:41 Pleasant Valley
14 14 Cali Rampton, 12 23:52.7 7:41 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Emma Belken, 12 23:54.3 7:42 Wahlert
16 16 Anna Dehn, 9 23:55.0 7:42 Wahlert
17 17 Jamie Weidemann, 12 24:09.5 7:47 Hempstead
18 18 Madison Tieskotter, 11 24:09.7 7:47 Waterloo West
19 19 Amelia Benham, 12 24:12.9 7:48 Hempstead
20 20 Skylar Tewkesbury, 9 24:22.3 7:51 Pleasant Valley
21 21 Ali Mamros, 12 24:25.8 7:52 Pleasant Valley
22 Kami Zeimet, 12 24:38.3 7:56 Central DeWitt
23 22 Sydney Stokes, 11 24:41.2 7:57 Cedar Falls

8:00 Pace
24 23 Laura Cushman, 9 24:55.3 8:01 Wahlert
25 24 Beatrice Sears, 11 25:02.5 8:04 Pleasant Valley
26 25 Anna Gehl, 11 25:02.9 8:04 Hempstead
27 26 Macey McKinnon, 12 25:13.3 8:07 Pleasant Valley
28 27 Alivia See, 12 25:16.7 8:08 Waterloo West
29 Alexa Hall, 10 25:18.9 8:09 Pleasant Valley
30 28 Abby Townsend, 12 25:20.0 8:09 Cedar Falls
31 29 Ceccelia Darter, 11 25:25.5 8:11 Hempstead
32 Chloe Timmerman, 12 25:36.6 8:15 Hempstead
33 Ella Heim, 12 25:41.1 8:16 Hempstead
34 30 Reagan Whalen, 12 25:44.1 8:17 Dubuque Senior
35 Samantha Schmitt, 11 25:51.9 8:19 Hempstead
36 Ella Scales, 11 25:55.9 8:21 Pleasant Valley
37 31 Cassidy Craig, 11 25:56.9 8:21 Cedar Falls
38 32 Lydia Foy, 10 25:59.2 8:22 Wahlert
39 Anna Cook, 11 26:07.4 8:24 Dubuque Senior
40 Kamille Berns, 11 26:08.4 8:25 Hempstead
41 33 Ajla Dzelic, 12 26:09.2 8:25 Waterloo West
42 34 Hannah Krapfl, 12 26:09.2 8:25 Wahlert
43 35 Caroline Hutchinson, 12

26:09.7 8:25 Wahlert
44 Jordyn Drish, 10 26:14.1 8:27 Pleasant Valley
45 36 Eleanor Filippone, 12 26:17.7 8:28 Waterloo West
46 Annabelle Schneider, 12

26:23.1 8:30 Central DeWitt
47 Grace Mosier, 11 26:23.3 8:30 Central DeWitt
48 37 Maddie Knock, 11 26:31.0 8:32 Cedar Falls
49 38 Laura Hepworth, 12 26:32.1 8:32 Waterloo West
50 39 Macy Simon, 12 26:32.5 8:33 Western Dubuque
51 Raegan Stein, 12 26:34.8 8:33 Pleasant Valley
52 Claire Lahey, 11 26:35.3 8:33 Hempstead
53 40 Rebecca Funk, 11 26:36.0 8:34 Cedar Falls
54 Kiley Ruge, 12 26:39.2 8:35 Pleasant Valley
55 41 Elizabeth Graber, 12 26:39.7 8:35 Western Dubuque
56 Grace Becker, 12 26:47.6 8:37 Hempstead
57 Kennedy Brady, 11 27:01.8 8:42 Pleasant Valley
58 Savanah Meyne, 12 27:04.5 8:43 Central DeWitt
59 Muskan Mehta, 9 27:08.9 8:44 Pleasant Valley
60 Allison Ehlinger, 12 27:09.8 8:45 Hempstead



61 Catherine Curtis, 12 27:10.3 8:45 Wahlert
62 42 Isabelle Stoffer, 11 27:10.6 8:45 Waterloo West
63 Anna Reither, 10 27:18.4 8:47 Pleasant Valley
64 Nora Mahoney, 12 27:19.4 8:48 Wahlert
65 43 Molly Boevers, 11 27:20.0 8:48 Cedar Falls
66 Kathryn Nedder, 12 27:20.1 8:48 Wahlert
67 Lily Hoefflin, 11 27:27.5 8:50 Dubuque Senior
68 Ava Bergquist, 11 27:35.9 8:53 Hempstead
69 Rylie Barber, 10 27:36.1 8:53 Pleasant Valley
70 Cassie Paustian, 9 27:51.7 8:58 Pleasant Valley

9:00 Pace
71 Mariana Garza-Rodriguez, 12

27:58.8 9:00 Pleasant Valley
72 Kaitlyn Robinson, 12 27:59.1 9:00 Pleasant Valley
73 Tatum Manternach, 10 28:18.5 9:07 Wahlert
74 Sam Christensen, 10 28:20.0 9:07 Pleasant Valley
75 Aleah Timm, 11 28:20.1 9:07 Cedar Falls
76 Lucy Conlon, 12 28:38.8 9:13 Hempstead
77 Clairie Bennet, 12 28:39.7 9:13 Hempstead
78 Brooke Schrauben, 9 28:51.5 9:17 Pleasant Valley
79 44 Kathleen Hepworth, 1228:53.5 9:18 Waterloo West
80 Lydia Illiff, 12 28:54.3 9:18 Waterloo West
81 Noelani Mattson, 12 29:02.1 9:21 Cedar Falls
82 Delaney Fitzgerrel, 12 29:20.0 9:26 Pleasant Valley
83 Allison Munshower, 9 29:44.3 9:34 Wahlert
84 Claire Ludvigsen, 11 30:03.1 9:40 Clinton
85 45 Samantha Burds, 11 30:15.8 9:44 Western Dubuque
86 Emma Schellhorn, 12 30:22.7 9:47 Waterloo West
87 Grace Herrig, 11 30:24.7 9:47 Dubuque Senior
88 Abigail Wallace, 12 30:51.6 9:56 Wahlert

10:00 Pace
89 Peyton Connolly, 12 31:35.0 10:10 Hempstead
90 Mya Johnson, 10 31:45.3 10:13 Waterloo West
91 Jennifer Villanueva, 1232:06.5 10:20 Hempstead
92 Nadia Vang, 12 32:35.4 10:29 Hempstead
93 Haley Rindfleifch, 12 33:34.5 10:48 Hempstead

11:00 Pace
94 Zoe Schultz, 11 34:19.7 11:03 Hempstead
95 Josie Olderog, 11 34:28.8 11:06 Pleasant Valley
96 Megen Herch, 12 34:36.9 11:08 Clinton
97 Isabelle Ryan, 9 34:45.4 11:11 Pleasant Valley
98 46 Ellie McDermott, 11 34:59.1 11:16 Western Dubuque

12:00 Pace
99 Hannah Williams, 11 37:59.1 12:14 Hempstead

15:00 Pace
100 47 Lexi Kramer, 12 48:07.5 15:29 Western Dubuque



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational JV Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 58% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 30 1 4 7 8 10 18 19 18:02.7 0:51.1
2 Hemsptead H S. 38 2 3 6 11 16 17 22 18:17.3 1:09.5
3 Pleasant Valley Hs 63 5 9 14 15 20 26 27 18:42.9 1:26.2
4 Wahlert Catholic 119 12 13 23 31 40 46 20:20.4 4:34.3
5 Central DeWitt 142 24 25 28 32 33 34 36 20:34.7 0:57.4
6 Waterloo 153 21 29 30 35 38 39 42 21:05.1 3:02.2
7 Clinton 210 37 41 43 44 45 47 23:44.0 2:50.9

Incomplete Teams: Dubuque Senior, Western Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Antoine Cuhat, 12 17:32.2 5:39
4 Salem Strohbeen, 11 17:59.3 5:47
7 Kyle Westhoff, 11 18:06.4 5:50
8 Xander Steele, 11 18:12.3 5:52
10 Cameron Switzer, 11 18:23.2 5:55
18 Matthew Brokenshire, 11

19:01.0 6:07
19 Campbell Tressler, 12 19:27.6 6:16

Total Time = 1:30:13.4     Total Places = 30

2. Hemsptead H S.
2 Andrew Johnson, 12 17:47.2 5:43
3 Nick Turnis, 12 17:53.7 5:46
6 Justin Mootz, 11 18:04.0 5:49
11 Gabe Solis, 12 18:44.6 6:02
16 Cole Kaufmann, 12 18:56.6 6:06
17 Adam Lange, 12 18:58.4 6:06
22 Sam Riffel, 11 19:40.2 6:20

Total Time = 1:31:26.1     Total Places = 38

3. Pleasant Valley Hs
5 Benson Richards, 11 18:02.9 5:49
9 Rocco D'Antico, 11 18:19.8 5:54
14 Jake Gneiting, 12 18:47.9 6:03
15 Sandro Xiao, 12 18:54.5 6:05
20 Sam Jones, 11 19:29.1 6:16
26 Dax Kanwischer, 12 20:24.5 6:34
27 Ahmed Baig, 12 20:25.5 6:34

Total Time = 1:33:34.2     Total Places = 63

4. Wahlert Catholic
12 Joe Chapman, 11 18:44.8 6:02
13 Eli Shubatt, 12 18:47.5 6:03
23 Evan Poirier, 12 20:03.2 6:27
31 Wilson Oberfoell, 11 20:47.1 6:41
40 Jacob Parillo, 11 23:19.1 7:30
46 Landen Schmitt, 11 25:30.8 8:13

Total Time = 1:41:41.7     Total Places = 119

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Central DeWitt
24 Jackson Kutka, 11 20:09.4 6:29
25 Blake Gerard, 11 20:20.4 6:33
28 Jack Dollar, 11 20:27.6 6:35
32 Trevor Yackle, 12 20:49.1 6:42
33 Hunter Manatt, 12 21:06.8 6:48
34 Logan Hansen, 12 21:19.7 6:52
36 Michael Vosler, 11 22:04.9 7:06

Total Time = 1:42:53.3     Total Places = 142

6. Waterloo
21 Caleb Moe, 11 19:34.5 6:18
29 Elijah Gehrke, 11 20:39.7 6:39
30 Malachi Wesseh, 12 20:43.5 6:40
35 Cadin Herrmann, 11 21:50.7 7:02
38 Landon Stafsholt, 11 22:36.7 7:17
39 Billy Hartson, 12 22:42.4 7:18
42 Morgan Andre, 11 23:24.1 7:32

Total Time = 1:45:25.1     Total Places = 153

7. Clinton
37 Caleb Riessen, 11 22:08.1 7:07
41 Drew Cooley, 11 23:21.1 7:31
43 Adam McColley, 12 23:36.4 7:36
44 Michael Suessmith, 12 24:35.1 7:55
45 Elijah Smith, 10 24:58.9 8:02
47 Josh Baker, 11 31:42.6 10:12

Total Time = 1:58:39.6     Total Places = 210



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Antoine Cuhat, 12 17:32.2 5:39 Cedar Falls
2 2 Andrew Johnson, 12 17:47.2 5:43 Hemsptead H S.
3 3 Nick Turnis, 12 17:53.7 5:46 Hemsptead H S.
4 4 Salem Strohbeen, 11 17:59.3 5:47 Cedar Falls
5 5 Benson Richards, 11 18:02.9 5:49 Pleasant Valley Hs
6 6 Justin Mootz, 11 18:04.0 5:49 Hemsptead H S.
7 7 Kyle Westhoff, 11 18:06.4 5:50 Cedar Falls
8 8 Xander Steele, 11 18:12.3 5:52 Cedar Falls
9 9 Rocco D'Antico, 11 18:19.8 5:54 Pleasant Valley Hs
10 10 Cameron Switzer, 11 18:23.2 5:55 Cedar Falls

6:00 Pace
11 11 Gabe Solis, 12 18:44.6 6:02 Hemsptead H S.
12 12 Joe Chapman, 11 18:44.8 6:02 Wahlert Catholic
13 13 Eli Shubatt, 12 18:47.5 6:03 Wahlert Catholic
14 14 Jake Gneiting, 12 18:47.9 6:03 Pleasant Valley Hs
15 15 Sandro Xiao, 12 18:54.5 6:05 Pleasant Valley Hs
16 16 Cole Kaufmann, 12 18:56.6 6:06 Hemsptead H S.
17 17 Adam Lange, 12 18:58.4 6:06 Hemsptead H S.
18 18 Matthew Brokenshire, 11

19:01.0 6:07 Cedar Falls
19 19 Campbell Tressler, 12 19:27.6 6:16 Cedar Falls
20 20 Sam Jones, 11 19:29.1 6:16 Pleasant Valley Hs
21 Connor Woods, 12 19:30.0 6:17 Cedar Falls
22 Joey Kliewer, 11 19:34.2 6:18 Cedar Falls
23 21 Caleb Moe, 11 19:34.5 6:18 Waterloo
24 Nate Fisher, 11 19:37.4 6:19 Dubuque Senior
25 22 Sam Riffel, 11 19:40.2 6:20 Hemsptead H S.
26 Reece Gallagher, 11 19:46.0 6:22 Cedar Falls
27 Blake Gleason, 12 19:54.6 6:24 Cedar Falls
28 Devin Tigges, 12 19:56.4 6:25 Hemsptead H S.
29 23 Evan Poirier, 12 20:03.2 6:27 Wahlert Catholic
30 24 Jackson Kutka, 11 20:09.4 6:29 Central DeWitt
31 25 Blake Gerard, 11 20:20.4 6:33 Central DeWitt
32 Noah Kurt, 10 20:23.5 6:34 Dubuque Senior
33 26 Dax Kanwischer, 12 20:24.5 6:34 Pleasant Valley Hs
34 27 Ahmed Baig, 12 20:25.5 6:34 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 Alex Riniker, 11 20:27.4 6:35 Hemsptead H S.
36 28 Jack Dollar, 11 20:27.6 6:35 Central DeWitt
37 Jackson Bradley, 12 20:33.6 6:37 Hemsptead H S.
38 29 Elijah Gehrke, 11 20:39.7 6:39 Waterloo
39 Michael Kemp, 12 20:41.6 6:40 Western Dubuque
40 30 Malachi Wesseh, 12 20:43.5 6:40 Waterloo
41 Cesar Campa, 12 20:46.9 6:41 Hemsptead H S.
42 31 Wilson Oberfoell, 11 20:47.1 6:41 Wahlert Catholic
43 32 Trevor Yackle, 12 20:49.1 6:42 Central DeWitt
44 Isaiah Jennings, 11 21:05.4 6:47 Cedar Falls
45 33 Hunter Manatt, 12 21:06.8 6:48 Central DeWitt
46 Leo Haan, 11 21:13.0 6:50 Pleasant Valley Hs
47 Jake Conlon, 11 21:18.2 6:51 Hemsptead H S.
48 34 Logan Hansen, 12 21:19.7 6:52 Central DeWitt
49 Xavier Uhrmacher, 11 21:22.6 6:53 Cedar Falls
50 Ethan Gruening, 11 21:28.9 6:55 Cedar Falls
51 Cooper Fort, 10 21:29.6 6:55 Cedar Falls
52 Jaydon Vaughn, 12 21:30.4 6:55 Hemsptead H S.
53 Isaiah Pielak, 11 21:33.8 6:56 Pleasant Valley Hs
54 Boris Miller, 12 21:37.6 6:58 Hemsptead H S.

7:00 Pace
55 Luke Kotz, 12 21:45.4 7:00 Hemsptead H S.
56 Randy Zhang, 12 21:49.8 7:02 Cedar Falls
57 35 Cadin Herrmann, 11 21:50.7 7:02 Waterloo
58 Will Lopez, 12 21:59.5 7:05 Western Dubuque
59 36 Michael Vosler, 11 22:04.9 7:06 Central DeWitt
60 Ben Soppe, 12 22:07.8 7:07 Western Dubuque
61 John Glab, 11 22:07.9 7:07 Hemsptead H S.
62 37 Caleb Riessen, 11 22:08.1 7:07 Clinton



63 38 Landon Stafsholt, 11 22:36.7 7:17 Waterloo
64 39 Billy Hartson, 12 22:42.4 7:18 Waterloo
65 Koal Bossom, 12 22:58.9 7:24 Central DeWitt
66 Jefferson Roberts, 11 23:07.4 7:27 Cedar Falls
67 Jack Pieters, 11 23:08.6 7:27 Cedar Falls
68 40 Jacob Parillo, 11 23:19.1 7:30 Wahlert Catholic
69 41 Drew Cooley, 11 23:21.1 7:31 Clinton
70 42 Morgan Andre, 11 23:24.1 7:32 Waterloo
71 Jack Jarchow, 11 23:35.2 7:35 Cedar Falls
72 43 Adam McColley, 12 23:36.4 7:36 Clinton
73 Noah Miller, 12 24:05.8 7:45 Cedar Falls
74 William Klabunde, 11 24:15.1 7:48 Waterloo
75 Malachi Daringer-Wright, 11

24:20.2 7:50 Waterloo
76 Noah Cummins, 11 24:30.2 7:53 Central DeWitt
77 44 Michael Suessmith, 12 24:35.1 7:55 Clinton

8:00 Pace
78 45 Elijah Smith, 10 24:58.9 8:02 Clinton
79 46 Landen Schmitt, 11 25:30.8 8:13 Wahlert Catholic
80 Joseph Sullivan, 11 25:39.9 8:16 Dubuque Senior
81 Andrew McCormick, 12

27:38.0 8:54 Hemsptead H S.
10:00 Pace

82 47 Josh Baker, 11 31:42.6 10:12 Clinton



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Fresh-Soph Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 62% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Cedar Falls 36 1 5 6 11 13 18 22
2 Dubuque Senior 37 3 4 8 10 12 16 21
3 Hempstead 52 2 7 9 15 19 20 25
4 Central DeWitt 122 17 24 26 27 28 30 32
5 Clinton 130 14 23 29 31 33 34 35

Incomplete Teams: Western Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Grace Fober, 9 21:55.6 7:03
5 Lucy Dunning, 10 22:46.8 7:20
6 Maddie Gallagher, 9 22:47.5 7:20
11 Lainey Schreiber, 10 23:18.1 7:30
13 Raegan Speck, 9 23:42.7 7:38
18 Megan Anton, 10 24:47.7 7:59
22 Annaliese Block, 10 25:54.1 8:20

Total Time = 1:54:30.7     Total Places = 36

2. Dubuque Senior
3 Georgia Harms, 10 22:10.7 7:08
4 Clara Wagner, 9 22:11.6 7:09
8 Lily Krapfl, 10 22:53.8 7:22
10 Ella Gunn, 10 23:15.1 7:29
12 Anna Haber, 10 23:38.2 7:36
16 Julia Kilgore, 10 24:44.3 7:58
21 Ella Donovan, 9 25:13.2 8:07

Total Time = 1:54:09.4     Total Places = 37

3. Hempstead
2 Anna Besler, 10 22:09.9 7:08
7 Maddie Digman, 10 22:52.4 7:22
9 Lauren Gehl, 9 23:06.5 7:26
15 Rachel Richter, 9 24:04.6 7:45
19 Lauren Henneberry, 9 24:48.7 7:59
20 Kourtney Berns, 9 25:04.3 8:04
25 Emily Davisdon, 10 26:25.7 8:30

Total Time = 1:57:02.1     Total Places = 52

4. Central DeWitt
17 Reagan Hofer, 10 24:44.9 7:58
24 Sunday Hannah, 10 26:25.6 8:30
26 Alexis VanZee, 10 26:26.9 8:31
27 Eliza Petersen, 9 26:41.7 8:35
28 Tori Rheingans, 9 26:41.8 8:36
30 Hannah Peters, 9 27:46.4 8:56
32 Soren Maricle, 10 28:30.8 9:11

Total Time = 2:11:00.9     Total Places = 122

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Clinton
14 Amara Shepard, 9 23:49.4 7:40
23 Sophie Nickles, 10 26:10.1 8:25
29 Julianne Clarke, 10 26:57.5 8:41
31 Maddie Wenzel, 10 27:51.5 8:58
33 Norah Balk, 10 28:52.6 9:18
34 Emma Buer, 9 29:10.3 9:23
35 Marley Cutshall, 9 29:21.6 9:27

Total Time = 2:13:41.1     Total Places = 130



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Grace Fober, 9 21:55.6 7:03 Cedar Falls
2 2 Anna Besler, 10 22:09.9 7:08 Hempstead
3 3 Georgia Harms, 10 22:10.7 7:08 Dubuque Senior
4 4 Clara Wagner, 9 22:11.6 7:09 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Lucy Dunning, 10 22:46.8 7:20 Cedar Falls
6 6 Maddie Gallagher, 9 22:47.5 7:20 Cedar Falls
7 7 Maddie Digman, 10 22:52.4 7:22 Hempstead
8 8 Lily Krapfl, 10 22:53.8 7:22 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Lauren Gehl, 9 23:06.5 7:26 Hempstead
10 10 Ella Gunn, 10 23:15.1 7:29 Dubuque Senior
11 11 Lainey Schreiber, 10 23:18.1 7:30 Cedar Falls
12 12 Anna Haber, 10 23:38.2 7:36 Dubuque Senior
13 13 Raegan Speck, 9 23:42.7 7:38 Cedar Falls
14 14 Amara Shepard, 9 23:49.4 7:40 Clinton
15 15 Rachel Richter, 9 24:04.6 7:45 Hempstead
16 16 Julia Kilgore, 10 24:44.3 7:58 Dubuque Senior
17 17 Reagan Hofer, 10 24:44.9 7:58 Central DeWitt
18 18 Megan Anton, 10 24:47.7 7:59 Cedar Falls
19 19 Lauren Henneberry, 9 24:48.7 7:59 Hempstead

8:00 Pace
20 20 Kourtney Berns, 9 25:04.3 8:04 Hempstead
21 21 Ella Donovan, 9 25:13.2 8:07 Dubuque Senior
22 Lauren Nemmers, 9 25:15.8 8:08 Dubuque Senior
23 22 Annaliese Block, 10 25:54.1 8:20 Cedar Falls
24 Melanie Ernst, 9 25:56.4 8:21 Cedar Falls
25 Brianna Dotzler, 9 26:07.3 8:24 Cedar Falls
26 23 Sophie Nickles, 10 26:10.1 8:25 Clinton
27 24 Sunday Hannah, 10 26:25.6 8:30 Central DeWitt
28 25 Emily Davisdon, 10 26:25.7 8:30 Hempstead
29 26 Alexis VanZee, 10 26:26.9 8:31 Central DeWitt
30 27 Eliza Petersen, 9 26:41.7 8:35 Central DeWitt
31 28 Tori Rheingans, 9 26:41.8 8:36 Central DeWitt
32 29 Julianne Clarke, 10 26:57.5 8:41 Clinton
33 Carley Mausser, 10 27:03.6 8:43 Western Dubuque
34 Alli Cook, 9 27:28.6 8:51 Dubuque Senior
35 Carly Hefel, 10 27:33.6 8:52 Dubuque Senior
36 Ava Poppen, 9 27:38.5 8:54 Dubuque Senior
37 Paige Koehn, 9 27:46.3 8:56 Cedar Falls
38 30 Hannah Peters, 9 27:46.4 8:56 Central DeWitt
39 31 Maddie Wenzel, 10 27:51.5 8:58 Clinton
40 Emmy Deutmeyer, 10 27:53.1 8:58 Western Dubuque

9:00 Pace
41 Hannah Reel, 10 28:02.9 9:02 Dubuque Senior
42 Sydney Block, 10 28:05.5 9:02 Hempstead
43 London Montgomery, 9

28:17.4 9:06 Dubuque Senior
44 32 Soren Maricle, 10 28:30.8 9:11 Central DeWitt
45 33 Norah Balk, 10 28:52.6 9:18 Clinton
46 Rosalynd Hoefflin, 9 28:53.8 9:18 Dubuque Senior
47 Katherine Moore, 9 28:54.0 9:18 Hempstead
48 Maren Dension, 10 29:08.3 9:23 Cedar Falls
49 34 Emma Buer, 9 29:10.3 9:23 Clinton
50 Ava Melvin, 9 29:21.5 9:27 Central DeWitt
51 35 Marley Cutshall, 9 29:21.6 9:27 Clinton
52 Amelia Bryant, 9 29:27.9 9:29 Cedar Falls
53 Rachel Spicer, 9 29:33.4 9:31 Central DeWitt
54 Shea Denahy, 10 30:08.5 9:42 Central DeWitt
55 Schyler Pitts, 10 30:29.7 9:49 Clinton
56 Lydia Hoefer, 10 30:32.0 9:50 Clinton
57 Claire McGrane, 9 30:40.7 9:52 Western Dubuque

10:00 Pace
58 Maggie Scherbring, 10 31:09.8 10:02 Western Dubuque
59 Sidney Pence, 9 33:02.8 10:38 Cedar Falls

11:00 Pace
60 Kennady Donovan, 10 35:22.0 11:23 Central DeWitt





Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Fresh-Soph Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 58% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Hemsptead H S. 25 3 4 5 6 7 14 15
2 Pleasant Valley Hs 36 1 2 10 11 12 19 20
3 Cedar Falls 63 8 9 13 16 17 18 21
4 Waterloo 129 22 23 24 29 31 33 36
5 Western Dubuque 152 25 26 28 34 39 40
6 Clinton 161 27 30 32 35 37 38

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, Dubuque Senior, Wahlert Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
3 John Maloney, 9 17:47.0 5:43
4 Caleb Kass, 10 17:59.8 5:48
5 Kyle Duehr, 9 18:15.6 5:53
6 Zach Johnson, 9 18:15.9 5:53
7 Denis Masonivic, 9 18:17.2 5:53
14 Devin Spahn, 10 19:02.6 6:08
15 Grant Misiag-Beckler, 10

19:03.3 6:08
Total Time = 1:30:35.5     Total Places = 25

2. Pleasant Valley Hs
1 Max Sorgenfrey, 9 17:30.4 5:38
2 Isaiah Steele, 10 17:41.2 5:42
10 Tyler Nels, 9 18:32.6 5:58
11 Kyle Almgren, 9 18:46.3 6:02
12 Pranav Suresh, 10 18:50.5 6:04
19 David Mahlkuch, 9 19:38.5 6:19
20 Luke Eckman, 9 19:38.6 6:19

Total Time = 1:31:21.0     Total Places = 36

3. Cedar Falls
8 Cayden Schellhorn, 10 18:22.7 5:55
9 Jonathan Squires, 10 18:30.1 5:57
13 Gavin Denholm, 10 18:53.4 6:05
16 Rentse DeJong, 9 19:22.0 6:14
17 Jack Considine, 9 19:23.0 6:14
18 Collin O'Bryon, 9 19:34.3 6:18
21 Lane Wunderlich, 10 19:43.1 6:21

Total Time = 1:34:31.2     Total Places = 63

4. Waterloo
22 Chase Nordman, 9 20:02.2 6:27
23 Braden Nystrom, 10 20:04.8 6:28
24 Caleb Kerkove, 9 20:52.8 6:43
29 Connor Heuthorst, 9 22:24.8 7:13
31 Kale Taylor, 10 22:51.4 7:21
33 Sam Lund, 10 23:24.8 7:32
36 Logan Odekirk, 9 23:55.6 7:42

Total Time = 1:46:16.0     Total Places = 129

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Western Dubuque
25 Jagger McCool, 10 21:01.2 6:46
26 Austin Hagerty, 9 21:24.2 6:53
28 Thomas Blair, 10 21:52.2 7:02
34 Nathan Casey, 10 23:53.1 7:41
39 Zane Heiderscheit, 9 26:28.1 8:31
40 Brandon Vaske, 9 29:11.8 9:24

Total Time = 1:54:38.8     Total Places = 152

6. Clinton
27 Brian Unke, 9 21:39.6 6:58
30 Sam Reynolds, 9 22:27.4 7:14
32 Ben Brown, 9 23:16.8 7:30
35 Gage Bromley, 10 23:54.4 7:42
37 Bailey Duncan, 9 24:17.4 7:49
38 Caleb Dornbush, 9 25:59.3 8:22

Total Time = 1:55:35.6     Total Places = 161



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Max Sorgenfrey, 9 17:30.4 5:38 Pleasant Valley Hs
2 2 Isaiah Steele, 10 17:41.2 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 John Maloney, 9 17:47.0 5:43 Hemsptead H S.
4 Ben Zimmer, 9 17:48.9 5:44 Central DeWitt
5 4 Caleb Kass, 10 17:59.8 5:48 Hemsptead H S.
6 5 Kyle Duehr, 9 18:15.6 5:53 Hemsptead H S.
7 6 Zach Johnson, 9 18:15.9 5:53 Hemsptead H S.
8 7 Denis Masonivic, 9 18:17.2 5:53 Hemsptead H S.
9 8 Cayden Schellhorn, 10 18:22.7 5:55 Cedar Falls
10 9 Jonathan Squires, 10 18:30.1 5:57 Cedar Falls
11 10 Tyler Nels, 9 18:32.6 5:58 Pleasant Valley Hs

6:00 Pace
12 11 Kyle Almgren, 9 18:46.3 6:02 Pleasant Valley Hs
13 12 Pranav Suresh, 10 18:50.5 6:04 Pleasant Valley Hs
14 13 Gavin Denholm, 10 18:53.4 6:05 Cedar Falls
15 14 Devin Spahn, 10 19:02.6 6:08 Hemsptead H S.
16 15 Grant Misiag-Beckler, 10

19:03.3 6:08 Hemsptead H S.
17 16 Rentse DeJong, 9 19:22.0 6:14 Cedar Falls
18 17 Jack Considine, 9 19:23.0 6:14 Cedar Falls
19 Gabe Auer, 10 19:25.8 6:15 Wahlert Catholic
20 Sam Weber, 9 19:31.7 6:17 Dubuque Senior
21 18 Collin O'Bryon, 9 19:34.3 6:18 Cedar Falls
22 19 David Mahlkuch, 9 19:38.5 6:19 Pleasant Valley Hs
23 20 Luke Eckman, 9 19:38.6 6:19 Pleasant Valley Hs
24 Michael Chang, 10 19:42.3 6:21 Pleasant Valley Hs
25 21 Lane Wunderlich, 10 19:43.1 6:21 Cedar Falls
26 Charlie Driscol, 9 19:44.8 6:21 Hemsptead H S.
27 Daniel Zietlow, 10 19:47.4 6:22 Pleasant Valley Hs
28 Hogan Fuessel, 10 19:52.1 6:24 Cedar Falls
29 22 Chase Nordman, 9 20:02.2 6:27 Waterloo
30 Josh Thomas, 10 20:03.6 6:27 Pleasant Valley Hs
31 23 Braden Nystrom, 10 20:04.8 6:28 Waterloo
32 Kushi Maridu, 10 20:08.0 6:29 Pleasant Valley Hs
33 Brayden Frey, 9 20:12.3 6:30 Cedar Falls
34 Jack Hammes, 10 20:16.9 6:32 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 Matt Pischke, 9 20:37.4 6:38 Pleasant Valley Hs
36 William Pease, 9 20:42.3 6:40 Cedar Falls
37 Chris Paulson, 10 20:44.2 6:40 Cedar Falls
38 Trevor Huegerich, 9 20:44.9 6:41 Cedar Falls
39 Kai Hartley, 9 20:45.3 6:41 Pleasant Valley Hs
40 Tyler Bailey, 9 20:50.0 6:42 Cedar Falls
41 24 Caleb Kerkove, 9 20:52.8 6:43 Waterloo
42 James Gibson, 10 20:57.9 6:45 Pleasant Valley Hs
43 Landon Kelly, 9 20:58.0 6:45 Dubuque Senior
44 25 Jagger McCool, 10 21:01.2 6:46 Western Dubuque
45 Cole Halupnik, 9 21:01.3 6:46 Pleasant Valley Hs
46 Jace Arends, 9 21:05.2 6:47 Cedar Falls
47 Tanish Chauhan, 10 21:05.3 6:47 Pleasant Valley Hs
48 Carter Fadiga, 10 21:10.4 6:49 Cedar Falls
49 Rylan Windmiller, 9 21:10.6 6:49 Pleasant Valley Hs
50 Carl Rekow, 9 21:13.5 6:50 Pleasant Valley Hs
51 Connor Doyle, 10 21:22.3 6:53 Cedar Falls
52 26 Austin Hagerty, 9 21:24.2 6:53 Western Dubuque
53 Brien Smith, 9 21:24.6 6:53 Cedar Falls
54 Grant Nelson, 10 21:29.1 6:55 Hemsptead H S.
55 Sullivan Newlin, 9 21:29.1 6:55 Wahlert Catholic
56 Thomas Fielding, 10 21:32.9 6:56 Central DeWitt
57 Eden Schrack, 9 21:36.7 6:57 Wahlert Catholic
58 27 Brian Unke, 9 21:39.6 6:58 Clinton
59 Elliot Olsen, 9 21:40.6 6:59 Cedar Falls

7:00 Pace
60 Carter Halvorson, 9 21:43.4 7:00 Cedar Falls
61 Timothy Ku, 9 21:49.8 7:02 Pleasant Valley Hs
62 Brevin Kinard, 10 21:50.5 7:02 Cedar Falls



63 28 Thomas Blair, 10 21:52.2 7:02 Western Dubuque
64 Gavin VanBrocklin, 9 21:53.1 7:03 Cedar Falls
65 Henry Wiering, 9 21:58.9 7:04 Cedar Falls
66 Henrey Malcom, 10 22:06.4 7:07 Hemsptead H S.
67 Troy Tomson, 9 22:09.1 7:08 Pleasant Valley Hs
68 Mitchell Darst, 9 22:15.9 7:10 Cedar Falls
69 Austin Senske, 10 22:16.5 7:10 Central DeWitt
70 29 Connor Heuthorst, 9 22:24.8 7:13 Waterloo
71 James Eichhorn, 9 22:26.0 7:13 Hemsptead H S.
72 30 Sam Reynolds, 9 22:27.4 7:14 Clinton
73 Nirmal Alla, 10 22:29.8 7:14 Pleasant Valley Hs
74 Mitchell Poterack, 10 22:33.4 7:16 Pleasant Valley Hs
75 Nolan Reese, 9 22:42.6 7:19 Cedar Falls
76 31 Kale Taylor, 10 22:51.4 7:21 Waterloo
77 Braden Stewart, 9 22:52.2 7:22 Cedar Falls
78 32 Ben Brown, 9 23:16.8 7:30 Clinton
79 Gabriel Keagle, 9 23:23.8 7:32 Cedar Falls
80 Carson Anton, 10 23:24.7 7:32 Cedar Falls
81 33 Sam Lund, 10 23:24.8 7:32 Waterloo
82 Noah Phillis, 10 23:26.3 7:33 Cedar Falls
83 34 Nathan Casey, 10 23:53.1 7:41 Western Dubuque
84 35 Gage Bromley, 10 23:54.4 7:42 Clinton
85 36 Logan Odekirk, 9 23:55.6 7:42 Waterloo
86 Aidan Kenaga, 10 24:04.1 7:45 Cedar Falls
87 Caden Beland, 9 24:05.5 7:45 Cedar Falls
88 Logan Dean, 9 24:05.6 7:45 Dubuque Senior
89 Brevan Bunch, 9 24:14.3 7:48 Pleasant Valley Hs
90 Isaac Pence, 9 24:14.4 7:48 Cedar Falls
91 Kolby Kestell, 10 24:16.3 7:49 Waterloo
92 37 Bailey Duncan, 9 24:17.4 7:49 Clinton

8:00 Pace
93 Pierce Oberfoell, 9 25:26.2 8:11 Wahlert Catholic
94 Vincent Frederiksen, 9 25:50.8 8:19 Cedar Falls
95 38 Caleb Dornbush, 9 25:59.3 8:22 Clinton
96 39 Zane Heiderscheit, 9 26:28.1 8:31 Western Dubuque

9:00 Pace
97 Samuel O'Hair, 9 28:19.9 9:07 Cedar Falls
98 Dylan Stoker, 9 28:26.3 9:09 Central DeWitt
99 40 Brandon Vaske, 9 29:11.8 9:24 Western Dubuque
100 Riley Tigges, 9 30:01.0 9:40 Hemsptead H S.

11:00 Pace
101 Talan Preisser, 9 34:45.6 11:11 Cedar Falls
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